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Durdan Nagle Construction
1435 N. 215orh Road R.R. *F.4
Ottawa, lllinois 61350

RE: NOTTCE OF FIRST V|O.!_ATTON;
Public Body: Ottawa Township High School
Project: House Foundation (High School Building Trades)
IDOL: Case No.: 00-PWTG09-0896

Dear Sin

This letter is formal notice of the determination by the lllinois Department of Labor (IDOL) that
Durdan Nagel Construction has violated the lllinois Prevailing Wage Act (820 ILCS 130/1 et. seq.) (Act).
This letter constitutes a Notice of First Violation and is issued by IDOL pursuant to Section 11a of the
Act, and the Prevailing Wage Hearing Procedures, 56 lll. Adm. Code 100.

The Department has detemined that Durdan Nagel Construction violated the Act in regard to the above
referenced project by the following conduct:

TheCompanyvio latedSect ion3of theActbyfa i l ingtopaytheprevai | ingrateofwagesof
LaSalle County to its workers. The Department has determined that the total amount of wages by which
workers were underpaid was $1,428.86. This amount represents the difference between actual wages
paid and the amount required under the Act, The assess ed 2A% statuatory penalty amounted to
$285.77 - The total amount assessed against the contractor on this project was $1,714.53. l
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lf the Departrnent determines that a contractor:or subcontrac;tor has committed a second violation of the
Act within two (2) years of the date of a Notice of First Violation, the contractor or subcontractoti will be
subject to a summary debdrment for a period of two (2) years, during which time it will be unable to
perform work on any public work project. Upon issuance of Notice of Second Violation, the'contractor or
subcontractor has the right to request a hearing to contest the violations underlying the Notices of First
and Second Molations, pursuant to Sehion 11a of the Ast and the Prevailing,Wage Hearing Procedures.
A hearing is NOT availa'ble solely upon Notice of First Violation.
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